Anguilla Utility Token Offering (Qualified Company) Regulations, 2020 Act No. 4/2018 R.A. /2020 Regulations of Anguilla: /2020 **Gazette Dated:** , 2020 ANGUILLA UTILITY TOKEN OFFERING ACT, 2018 (ACT NO. 4/2018) ANGUILLA UTILITY TOKEN OFFERING (QUALIFIED COMPANY) REGULATIONS, 2020 Regulations made by the Governor on advice from the Commission under section 25 of the Anguilla Utility Token Offering Act, 2018 (Act No. 4/2018). Interpretation 1. (1) In these Regulations— "Act" means the Anguilla Utility Token Offering Act; "Commission" means the Anguilla Financial Services Commission established under section 2 of the Financial Services Commission Act, R.S.A. c. F28 "qualified company" means a company incorporated under the International Business Companies Act, R.S.A. c. I20, the Companies Act, R.S.A. c. C65 or the Limited Liability Company Act, R.S.A. c. L65 or such other entity prescribed by regulations "regulations" or "the regulations: means regulations made under this Act Extension of definition of "Qualified Company" For the purpose of subsection 1 of the Act, a the following entities shall be included in the definition of "qualified company" Anguilla Foundation Act R.S.A. c. A62 (a)

(b) Limited Partnership Act R.S.A. c. L70

Citation

3. These regulations may be cited as the Anguilla Utility Token Offering (Qualified Company) Regulations, 2020.

Made by the Governor this day of , 2020

Timothy J. Foy, OBE GOVERNOR OF ANGUILLA